
Bid Details/�बड�बड  �ववरण�ववरण

Bid End Date/Time/�बड�बड  बंदबंद  होनेहोने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख//समयसमय 20-09-2024 20:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time/�बड�बड  खुलनेखुलने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख//समयसमय 20-09-2024 20:30:00

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date)/�बड�बड  पेशकशपेशकश
वैधतावैधता ( (बंदबंद  होनेहोने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख  सेसे)) 90 (Days)

Ministry/State Name/मं ालयमं ालय//रा!यरा!य  काका  नामनाम Ministry Of Heavy Industries And Public Enterprises

Department Name/�वभाग�वभाग  काका  नामनाम Department Of Heavy Industry

Organisation Name/संगठनसंगठन  काका  नामनाम Cement Corporation Of India Limited (cci)

Office Name/काया%लयकाया%लय  काका  नामनाम Rajban Cement Factory

Total Quantity/कुलकुल  मा ामा ा 1

Item Category/मदमद  केटेगर�केटेगर� Intecont Plus Module type YEG-20650/YWF 20650 Power- 18
to 30 Vdc 15VA Temp: 25 degree C to 60 deg

MSE Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover/ अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वष)वष)  सेसे  एमएसईएमएसई  छूटछूट No

Startup Exemption for Years Of
Experience/अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वष)वष)  सेसे  .टाट%अप.टाट%अप  छूटछूट//  and
Turnover/ / टन%ओवरटन%ओवर  केके  िलएिलए  .टाट%अप.टाट%अप  कोको  छूटछूट  1ा21ा2  हैहै

Yes

Document required from seller/�व3ेता�व3ेता  सेसे  मांगेमांगे
गएगए  द.तावेज़द.तावेज़

Additional Doc 1 (Requested in ATC),Additional Doc 2
(Requested in ATC),Additional Doc 3 (Requested in
ATC),Additional Doc 4 (Requested in ATC)
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by
the buyer

Do you want to show documents uploaded
by bidders to all bidders participated in
bid?/

Yes

Bid to RA enabled/�बड�बड  सेसे  5रवस%5रवस%  नीलामीनीलामी  स73यस73य  7कया7कया Yes

RA Qualification Rule H1-Highest Priced Bid Elimination

RCM Applicable/लागूलागू  आरसीएमआरसीएम Yes

Type of Bid/�बड�बड  काका  1कार1कार Two Packet Bid

Time allowed for Technical Clarifications
during technical evaluation/तकनीक�तकनीक�  मू9यांकनमू9यांकन  केके
दौरानदौरान  तकनीक�तकनीक�  .प;ीकरण.प;ीकरण  हेतुहेतु  अनुमतअनुमत  समयसमय

2 Days

 

Bid Number/बोली 3मांक (�बड सं<या):
GEM/2024/B/5366961

Dated/7दनांक : 05-09-2024

Bid Document/  �बड�बड  द.तावेज़द.तावेज़

1 / 8



Inspection Required (By Empanelled
Inspection Authority / Agencies pre-
registered with GeM)

No

Evaluation Method/मू9यांकनमू9यांकन  पDितपDित Total value wise evaluation

Bid Details/�बड�बड  �ववरण�ववरण

EMD Detail/ईएमड�ईएमड�  �ववरण�ववरण

Required/आवEयकता No

ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजीईपीबीजी  �ववरण�ववरण

Required/आवEयकता No

MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआईएमआईआई  खर�दखर�द  वर�यतावर�यता

MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआई खर�द वर�यता No

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसईएमएसई  खर�दखर�द  वर�यतावर�यता

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खर�द वर�यता Yes

1. If the bidder is a Startup, the bidder shall be exempted from the requirement of "Bidder Turnover" criteria and
"Experience Criteria" subject to their meeting of quality and technical specifications. If the bidder is OEM of the
offered products, it would be exempted from the "OEM Average Turnover" criteria also subject to meeting of
quality and technical specifications. In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Turnover / Experience Criteria,
the supporting documents to prove his eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by the buyer. 
2. Purchase preference will be given to MSEs having valid Udyam Registration and whose credentials are
validated online through Udyam Registration portal as defined in Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small
Enterprises (MSEs) Order, 2012 dated 23.03.2012 issued by Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises and
its subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned Ministry. If the bidder wants to avail themselves of the
Purchase preference, the bidder must be the manufacturer / OEM of the offered product on GeM. Traders are
excluded from the purview of Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises and hence resellers
offering products manufactured by some other OEM are not eligible for any purchase preference. In respect of bid
for Services, the bidder must be the Service provider of the offered Service. Relevant documentary evidence in
this regard shall be uploaded along with the bid in respect of the offered product or service and Buyer will decide
eligibility for purchase preference based on documentary evidence submitted, while evaluating the bid. If L-1 is
not an MSE and MSE Seller (s) has / have quoted price within L-1+ 15% (Selected by Buyer) of margin of purchase
preference /price band defined in relevant policy, such MSE Seller shall be given opportunity to match L-1 price
and contract will be awarded for 25% (selected by Buyer) percentage of total quantity. The buyers are advised to
refer the OM No. F.1/4/2021-PPD dated 18.05.2023 OM_No.1_4_2021_PPD_dated_18.05.2023 for compliance of
Concurrent application of Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises Order, 2012 and Public
Procurement (Preference to Make in India) Order, 2017. Benefits of MSE will be allowed only if seller is validated
on-line in GeM profile as well as validated and approved by Buyer after evaluation of documents submitted. 

Section 9(3) Of GST/जीएसट�जीएसट�  क�क�  धाराधारा 9(3)। 9(3)।

Where ever RCM is applicable, sellers (Regular GST registered seller who opted out of FCM , unregistered seller,
seller registered under composition scheme)will be forced to put Zero GST and GST cess in their bids. Buyer will

2 / 8

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/downloadOmppdfile/


have liability of paying the GST and GST cess to the government on the specified rate mentioned by them in this
Bid.

3. Reverse Auction would be conducted amongst all the technically qualified bidders except the Highest quoting
bidder. The technically qualified Highest Quoting bidder will not be allowed to participate in RA. However, H-1 will
also be allowed to participate in RA in following cases:

i. If number of technically qualified bidders are only 2 or 3.
ii. If Buyer has chosen to split the bid amongst N sellers, and H1 bid is coming within N.
iii. In case Primary product of only one OEM is left in contention for participation in RA on elimination of H-1.
iv. If L-1 is non-MSE and H-1 is eligible MSE and H-1 price is coming within price band of 15% of Non-MSE L-1
v. If L-1 is non-MII and H-1 is eligible MII and H-1 price is coming within price band of 20% of Non-MII L-1

Intecont Plus Module Type YEG-20650/YWF 20650 Power- 18 To 30 Vdc 15VA Temp: 25
Degree C To 60 Deg ( 1 the number pi )

Technical Specifications/तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�;याँ�विश�;याँ  

Buyer Specification
Document/3ेता �विश�; द.तावेज़ Download

Input Tax Credit(ITC)/इनपुटइनपुट  करकर  3े7डट3े7डट((आईट�सीआईट�सी)) and/  तथातथा  Reverse Charge(RCM)/5रवस%5रवस%  1भार1भार ( (आरसीएमआरसीएम)) Details

ITC on
GST/जीएसट�जीएसट�
परपर  इनपुटइनपुट  करकर

3े7डट3े7डट

ITC on GST
Cess/जीएसट�जीएसट�
उपकरउपकर  करकर  3े7डट3े7डट

RCM
Applicabl

e/लागूलागू
आरसीएमआरसीएम

GST as per
RCM/5रवस%5रवस%  1भार1भार
केके  अनुसारअनुसार  जीएसट�जीएसट�

GST Cess 1 as per
RCM/5रवस%5रवस%  1भार1भार  केके

अनुसारअनुसार  जीएसट�जीएसट�  उपकारउपकार 1 1

GST
Cess 2
as per
RCM

Optional
RCM/वैकN9पवैकN9प
कक  5रवस%5रवस%  1भार1भार

NA NA Yes 18% NA NA No

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षतीपरे�षती//5रपो7टOग5रपो7टOग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  and/ तथातथा Quantity/मा ामा ा

S.No./3.3.
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षतीपरे�षती//5रपो7टOग5रपो7टOग
अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता Quantity/मा ामा ा Delivery Days/7डलीवर�7डलीवर� केके
7दन7दन

1 Neelesh Kumar
Tripathi

173029,Cement Corporation of
India Ltd., Rajban Cement
Factory,Distt. Sirmour(H.P.)

1 56

Buyer added Bid Specific Additional Scope of Work

3 / 8

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/catalog_data/catalog_support_document/buyer_documents/433754/54/78/703/CatalogAttrs/SpecificationDocument/2024/9/3/ts_2024-09-03-20-14-29_414fc1af0cc1f228f5605037fc6c45cd.pdf


S.No.3.सं3.सं
. Document Title Description Applicable/5रवस%5रवस% 1भार1भार केके अनुसारअनुसार

जीएसट�जीएसट� i.r.o. Items

1

Intecont Plus Module
type YEG-20650/YWF
20650 Power- 18 to
30 Vdc 15VA Temp:
25 degree C to 60
degree C
Application:Weigh
feeder Make:Schenck
Process

View

Intecont Plus Module type YEG-
20650/YWF 20650 Power- 18 to 30 Vdc
15VA Temp: 25 degree C to 60 degree
C Application:Weigh feeder
Make:Schenck Process

Intecont Plus Module Type YEG-
20650/YWF 20650 Power- 18 To
30 Vdc 15VA Temp: 25 Degree C
To 60 Deg(1)

The uploaded document only contains Buyer specific Additional Scope of Work and / or Drawings for the bid items added
with due approval of Buyer’s competent authority. Buyer has certified that these additional scope and drawings are

generalized and would not lead to any restrictive bidding.

Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/3ेता3ेता  QाराQारा  जोड़�जोड़�  गईगई  �बड�बड  क�क�  �वशेष�वशेष  शतSशतS

1. Generic

OPTION CLAUSE: The Purchaser reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity to be ordered up to
25 percent of bid quantity at the time of placement of contract. The purchaser also reserves the right to
increase the ordered quantity by up to 25% of the contracted  quantity during the currency of the contract
at the contracted rates. Bidders are bound to accept the orders accordingly.

2. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer Added text based ATC clauses

 

Spares required for weigh feeder controller(Kiln,Raw mill and cement mill)

 

Sr.N
o Description Unit

Quantit
y

01
 
 
 

Intecont Plus Module type
YEG-20650/YWF 20650
Power- 18 to 30 Vdc 15VA
Temp: 25 degree C to 60 degree C
Application:Weigh feeder
Make:Schenck Process
 

 
 

No's
 
 
 

 
 
 

01
 
 
 

 

General terms and condition are available on www.cciltd.in  tenders                    General Terms and conditio
ns (GTC)             to be read and declaration to be submitted as annexure 9

4 / 8

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/documentdownload/6868539/1725544400.pdf
http://www.cciltd.in/


 

1.      The tenders who fulfill the terms & conditions mentioned in the tender documents shall be considered.

 
 
                                                                                                                                
HOD (MM)
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
                       
 
 

CEMENT CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED
(A Govt. of India Enterprises - ISO 9001:2015 Certified)

 
Part-III  SPECIAL TERM AND CONDITIONS

 
1.0 SPECIFICATIONS:
        1.1   The specifications of the weigh feeder controller required are as per A
nnexure-C.
 

2.0 QUANTITY:
2.1 The quantity is clearly mentioned in Annexure-C
2.4 Non acceptance of indents by the supplier on any account fix quantity,

delay in receipt of indent etc. will tantamount to breach of contract and su
pplier will be liable to pay penalty /liquidated damages as per decision of t
he Corporation based on the relevant paras of the terms of the contract.

5 / 8



3.0 DELIVERY:
3.1  The supply has to be made in Single manner within 06-08 weeks.
3.2The Unit shall place their order and the supplier shall supply the material w

ithin the delivery period as specified in the Annexure-C and as per schedul
e stipulated in the order.

3.3 All terms and conditions stipulated in the tender will be applicable to such 
ad-hoc requirements also.

3.4 The completion of delivery shall be on the date of the receipt of material a
t CCI’s factory site.  It shall be the responsibility of the supplier to ensure th
at the material reaches CCI’s unit as per the delivery schedule given.

4.0 PRICES:
4.1 The rates should be quoted in our prescribed Price bid Performa as per Anne
xure-D
indicating separately price for belt weigh feeder controller.
   4.2 The rates offered shall be inclusive of packing and forwarding charges, frei
ght, inspection charges and any other levies/ charges etc. and GST shall be extr
a. Necessary documents will have to be submitted by you for availing ITC on GST
. The rates shall be firm throughout the supply of total quantity.
 
 
5.0 PAYMENT TERMS:
5.1100% within 30 days from the date of receipt & acceptance of materials at ou
r site after adjustment of recoveries due, if any as per CCI’s assessment and L.D 
clause.
5.1.1 LD: In the event of goods not delivered on or before the date of delivery m
entioned in the indent, a penalty @ ½% of the unexecuted order value per fortni
ght or part thereof shall be levied, subject to a maximum of 5% of total value of 
order.
5.2 In case of payment through bank, all bank charges shall be borne by supplier
.
5.3 SD:Successful tenderer(s) shall have to furnish a Security Deposit equivalent to 3% (Three percent) val
ue of the order by way of Demand Draft / Bank Guarantee (In CCI’s format) in terms of Clause No. 2 of Part- 
II of the tender documents for satisfactory completion / performance of the contract. S.D will be refunded af
ter successful completion of contract.

 6.0 QUALITY:
6.1 The supplier shall guarantee for the Material.

7.0 JURISDICTION:

It is hereby agreed by the parties here that only the following Courts shall h
ave Jurisdiction to decide or adjudicate upon any dispute which may arise o
ut of or be in connection with theagreement:-

i.                    Courts at Ponta Sahib / Shimla for contracts awarded forRajbanUnit.

6 / 8



8. Inspection: at our site (CCI Rajban)
9. Paying Authority: HOD (Fin), CCI Rajban
10 The make of quoted item/material must be Schenck Process. Other make shal
l not be accepted.
10. Consignee:
HOD (Materials & Management)
M.-7827989577
Cement Corporation of India Ltd.
Rajban Cement Factory
 
.

3. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer uploaded ATC document Click here to view the file .

Disclaimer/अ.वीकरणअ.वीकरण

The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization, whereby Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses
on the bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in
the bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and / or terms and
conditions governing the bid. If any clause(s) is / are incorporated by the Buyer regarding following, the bid and
resultant contracts shall be treated as null and void and such bids may be cancelled by GeM at any stage of
bidding process without any notice:-

1. Definition of Class I and Class II suppliers in the bid not in line with the extant Order / Office Memorandum
issued by DPIIT in this regard.

2. Seeking EMD submission from bidder(s), including via Additional Terms & Conditions, in contravention to
exemption provided to such sellers under GeM GTC.

3. Publishing Custom / BOQ bids for items for which regular GeM categories are available without any
Category item bunched with it.

4. Creating BoQ bid for single item.
5. Mentioning specific Brand or Make or Model or Manufacturer or Dealer name.
6. Mandating submission of documents in physical form as a pre-requisite to qualify bidders.
7. Floating / creation of work contracts as Custom Bids in Services.
8. Seeking sample with bid or approval of samples during bid evaluation process. (However, in bids for

attached categories, trials are allowed as per approved procurement policy of the buyer nodal Ministries)
9. Mandating foreign / international certifications even in case of existence of Indian Standards without

specifying equivalent Indian Certification / standards.
10. Seeking experience from specific organization / department / institute only or from foreign / export

experience.
11. Creating bid for items from irrelevant categories.
12. Incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to Make in India Policy.
13. Reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses.
14. Asking for any Tender fee / Bid Participation fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction, as the case

may be.

Further, if any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or otherwise on any aspect of

7 / 8

https://fulfilment.gem.gov.in/contract/slafds?fileDownloadPath=SLA_UPLOAD_PATH/2024/Sep/GEM_2024_B_5366961/CLM0010/tenderdoc_3e756377-750c-4565-a8321725545471236_nktripathirjo.docx
https://assets-bg.gem.gov.in/resources/upload/shared_doc/list-of-categories-where-trials-are-allowed_1712126171.pdf


this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the Representation window provided in the
bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4 days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer is
duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to such
representations.

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions/ यह �बड सामाTय शत) के अतंग%त भी शािसत है

In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which
shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to
undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action in

accordance with the laws./जेम क� सामाTय शत) के खंड 26 के संदभ% मV भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश के �बडर से खर�द पर
1ितबंध के संबंध मV भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश का कोई भी �बडर इस िन�वदा मV �बड देने के िलए तभी पा  होगा जब
वह �बड देने वाला सXम 1ािधकार� के पास पंजीकृत हो।�बड मV भाग लेते समय �बडर को इसका अनुपालन करना होगा और कोई भी गलत
घोषणा 7कए जाने व इसका अनुपालन न करने पर अनुबंध को त\काल समा2 करने और कानून के अनुसार आगे क� कानूनी कार%वाई का
आधार होगा।

---Thank You/धTयवादधTयवाद---

8 / 8

https://admin.gem.gov.in/apis/v1/gtc/pdfByDate/?date=20240905

	Bid Document/ बिड दस्तावेज़
	EMD Detail/ईएमडी विवरण
	ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजी विवरण
	MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआई खरीद वरीयता
	MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खरीद वरीयता
	Section 9(3) Of GST/जीएसटी की धारा 9(3)।

	Intecont Plus Module Type YEG-20650/YWF 20650 Power- 18 To 30 Vdc 15VA Temp: 25 Degree C To 60 Deg ( 1 the number pi )
	Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/क्रेता द्वारा जोड़ी गई बिड की विशेष शर्तें
	Disclaimer/अस्वीकरण
	---Thank You/धन्यवाद---


